

**BID 23-0197-5 EASTRIDGE DRIVE STORM SYSTEM
DIVERSION
BID DUE: JANUARY 25, 2024 @ 2PM**

***Sandhill ALS
Construction, Inc.
Port Wentworth, GA**

**B&D Clearing, Inc.
Black Creek, GA**

Item No	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,995.98	\$44,995.98
2	Clearing and Demolition, General	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00
3	Remove End Section/ Headwall	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
4	Remove Existing Drainage Structure	EA	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$12,600.00
5	Remove Existing Pipe, All Sizes	LF	530	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$26.25	\$13,912.50
6	Remove Wooden Bridge	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
7	Remove Asphalt Pavement and Base	SY	460	\$25.00	\$11,500.00	\$27.38	\$12,594.80
8	Remove Asphalt Surface Only	ST	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$15.75	\$7,875.00
9	Grading	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
10	Remove Unsuitable Material as Directed by Owner	CY	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$36.75	\$14,700.00
11	Foreign Borrow for Replacement of Unsuitable Material and Trench Backfill as directed by Owner	CY	700	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$36.75	\$25,725.00
12	Regrade Existing Channel	LF	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$52.50	\$13,125.00
13	36" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	846	\$225.00	\$190,350.00	\$281.48	\$238,132.08
14	24" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	304	\$125.00	\$38,000.00	\$162.68	\$49,454.72
15	10" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$12,600.00
16	Storm Manhole, 36" Pipe	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,439.03	\$14,878.06
17	Grate Inlet, 36" Pipe	EA	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$6,560.81	\$32,804.05
18	Weir Inlet, 36" Pipe	EA	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,612.86	\$30,451.44
19	Storm Manhole, 24" Pipe	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,397.64	\$6,795.28
20	Weir Inlet, 24" Pipe	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,274.28	\$21,097.12
21	Connect 10" DI Pipe to Storm Drain	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
22	Connect 4" PVC Pipe to Storm Drain	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
23	Plug Existing Pipe	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00
24	Maintenance of Flow	LS	1	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
25	Utility Coordination	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00
26	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
27	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement	SY	104	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	\$107.02	\$11,130.08
28	Remove and Replace Concrete Drive	SY	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$131.25	\$4,593.75
29	Remove and Replace Limerock Drive	SY	52	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.47	\$2,624.44
30	Remove and Reset Mailbox	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$315.00	\$2,520.00
31	Remove and Replace Traffic Sign	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
32	8" GAB Base for Pavement	SY	460	\$50.00	\$23,000.00	\$47.25	\$21,735.00
33	2" Asphaltic Concrete Surface	SY	960	\$40.00	\$38,400.00	\$72.89	\$69,974.40
34	Riprap, including Filter Fabric	SY	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$183.75	\$11,025.00
35	Inlet Sediment Trap	EA	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$472.50	\$6,615.00
36	Silt Fence, Non-sensitive	LF	1100	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$4.46	\$4,906.00
37	Silt Fence, Sensitive	LF	160	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$6.30	\$1,008.00
38	Floating Sediment Barrier	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.25	\$1,312.50
39	Temporary Grassing, Seed	SY	400	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.63	\$1,052.00
40	Permanent Grassing, Seed	SY	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.58	\$790.00
41	Permanent Grassing, Sod	SY	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.75	\$7,875.00
42	Tree Protection Fence	LF	240	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.25	\$1,260.00
	FIELD ALLOWANCE				\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
	ACK. of Addendum 1						
				Total Bid	\$765,850.00	Total Bid	\$823,862.20

*MBE

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 decimal points.